



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8842 OF 2023**

Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction
Company Limited & Anr.
V/s.

... Petitioners

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Dinesh Purandare, Sr. Advocate a/w. Mr. Nikhil Rajani a/w.
Mr. Shreyash Desai i/b M/s. V. Deshpande and Co. for the
Petitioner.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl.GP. a/w. Mr. V.g. Badgujar, AGP for the
Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
N.R. BORKAR, J.J.**
DATE : 25th JUNE, 2025.

P.C.

. At the request of Mr. N.C. Walimbe, learned Addl.G.P. and
in order to enable him to take instructions from the concerned
officer, stand over to 15th July 2025.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)